



The Honorable Curt Hagman

Board of Supervisors, Fourth District

County of San Bernardino

Curt Hagman was elected to serve San Bernardino County's Fourth District in November 2014. The Fourth District includes the cities of Chino, Chino Hills, Montclair, Ontario, and the southern portion of Upland. It spans approximately 133 square miles and is home to over 400,000 residents.

Supervisor Hagman works tirelessly to represent the community and is often seen working to bring new ideas and better opportunities for families, businesses, workers, and non-profit organizations in the County. During the Covid-19 pandemic, Supervisor Hagman created the Covid Compliance Partnership Program that helped distribute \$30 million in grants to over 5,000 small businesses in San Bernardino County so they could remain open. Under Supervisor Hagman's leadership, San Bernardino County distributed personal protective equipment to nurses, first responders, and seniors to keep them safe throughout the pandemic. In 2021 Supervisor Hagman successfully led the County in updating its Charter to ensure greater transparency and accountability in government. He has been integral in establishing sister city agreements to attract trade opportunities for local businesses and attracting businesses like TopGolf to invest in San Bernardino County.

Another highlight for the Supervisor has been his role in the successful transfer of returning Ontario International Airport to local control in 2016. Supervisor Hagman worked behind the scenes to reinitiate serious dialogue between LAWA (Los Angeles World Airports) and OIAA (Ontario International Airport Authority) on the transfer of control that led to the final agreement. As one of five commissioners on the OIAA, he presently serves on the Public Safety and Legislative Committees, along with Chairing the Emerging Technologies Committee.

Hagman has been recognized for his leadership and was elected unanimously by his colleagues to serve two terms as Chairman of the Board of Supervisors. Hagman also serves on the following boards, commissions, and committees: South Coast AQMD Governing Board; the Governing Board of Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP); OmniTrans; Southern California Association of Governments (SCAG), Second Vice President; San Bernardino County Transportation Authority (SBCTA); and serves as a Lieutenant Colonel in the California State Guard.

Prior to being elected to the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors in 2014, Supervisor Hagman began his public service as a Chino Hills Parks & Recreation Commissioner. He later represented Chino Hills as a Councilmember and Mayor; served on the San Bernardino County Workforce Investment Board; and served six years in the California Legislature.

Supervisor Hagman holds a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Psychology from UCLA. He, his wife Rossana, and his family currently live in Chino Valley.